Direct-connected capacitor fuse
General
The use of Eaton's Cooper Power™ series
X-Limiter™ fuse (Catalog Section 240-56) as a
direct-connected capacitor fuse (particularly for
indoor and/or enclosed banks), provides a full-
range current-limiting fuse requiring a minimum of
mounting space for a smaller low cost package.

Fuse Type Full-range
Maximum Interrupting Current 50,000 A rms symmetrical
2
Catalog Data CA132037EN
Effective October 2015
Direct-connected capacitor fuse
Table 3. Direct-Connected Capacitor Fuse–BTU Design
Voltage
Rating (kV)
Current
Rating (A)
Catalog Number
BTU Design Weight lb/(kg)
4.3
130 43F130-IVBTU
4.5 (2.0)
150 43F150-IVBTU
200 43F200-IVBTU
5.5
100 55F100-IVBTU
130 55F130-IVBTU
150 55F150-IVBTU
10.32”
(262.1 mm)
6.75”
(171.5 mm)

ote:N Dimensions given are for reference only. Do not use for construction. Contact your Eaton representative
for detailed drawings.
3
Catalog Data CA132037EN
Effective October 2015
Direct-connected capacitor fuse
Table 4. Bussmount Capacitor Fuse–BUS Design
Voltage
Rating (kV)
Current
Rating (A)
Catalog Number
BTU Design Weight lb/(kg)
4.3
130 43F130-IVBUS 4.5 (2.0)
200 43F200-IVBUS
Figure 2. BUS design capacitor fuse.
1.25"
(32 mm)
.56" dia.

Catalog Number
BTS Design*
Catalog Number
BTB Design*
A
in (mm)
B
in (mm)
C
in (mm)
D
in (mm)
Weight
lb (kg)
4.3**
18 43F018-IVBT 43F018-IVBTS 43F018-IVBTB
7.5
(191)
2.75
(70)
2.13
(54)
1.125
(29)
2.0
(.9)
25 43F025-IVBT 43F025-IVBTS 43F025-IVBTB
35 43F035-IVBT 43F035-IVBTS 43F035-IVBTB
45 43F045-IVBT 43F045-IVBTS 43F045-IVBTB
50 43F050-IVBT 43F050-IVBTS 43F050-IVBTB
65 43F065-IVBT 43F065-IVBTS 43F065-IVBTB
75 43F075-IVBT 43F075-IVBTS 43F075-IVBTB
100 43F100-IVBT 43F100-IVBTS 43F100-IVBTB
5.5**
18 55F018-IVBT 55F018-IVBTS 55F018-IVBTB
7.5
(191)
2.75
(70)
2.13
(54)
1.125
(29)
2.0
(.9)
20 55F020-IVBT 55F020-IVBTS 55F020-IVBTB
 25 55F025-IVBT 55F025-IVBTS 55F025-IVBTB
30 55F030-IVBT 55F030-IVBTS 55F030-IVBTB
40 55F040-IVBT 55F040-IVBTS 55F040-IVBTB
50 55F050-IVBT 55F050-IVBTS 55F050-IVBTB
65 55F065-IVBT 55F065-IVBTS 55F065-IVBTB
75 55F075-IVBT 55F075-IVBTS 55F075-IVBTB
8.3
10 83F010-IVBT 83F010-IVBTS 83F010-IVBTB
7.5
(191)
2.75
(70)
2.13
(54)
1.125
(29)
2.0
(.9)
12 83F012-IVBT 83F012-IVBTS 83F012-IVBTB
18 83F018-IVBT 83F018-IVBTS 83F018-IVBTB
20 83F020-IVBT 83F020-IVBTS 83F020-IVBTB
25 83F025-IVBT 83F025-IVBTS 83F025-IVBTB
30 83F030-IVBT 83F030-IVBTS 83F030-IVBTB
40 83F040-IVBT 83F040-IVBTS 83F040-IVBTB
50 83F050-IVBT 83F050-IVBTS 83F050-IVBTB
11.80
(300)
1.83
(47)
3.16
(80)
1.75
(45)
5.5
(2.5)
65 83F065-IVBT 83F065-IVBTS 83F065-IVBTB
80 83F080-IVBT 83F080-IVBTS 83F080-IVBTB
100 83F100-IVBT 83F100-IVBTS 83F100-IVBTB
125 83F125-IVBT 83F125-IVBTS 83F125-IVBTB
140 83F140-IVBT 83F140-IVBTS 83F140-IVBTB
15.5
10 155F010-IVBT 155F010-IVBTS 155F010-IVBTB
11.80
(300)
2.75
(70)
2.13
(54)
1.125
(29)
2.0
(.9)
12 155F012-IVBT 155F012-IVBTS 155F012-IVBTB
18 155F018-IVBT 155F018-IVBTS 155F018-IVBTB
20 155F020-IVBT 155F020-IVBTS 155F020-IVBTB
25 155F025-IVBT 155F025-IVBTS 155F025-IVBTB
30 155F030-IVBT 155F030-IVBTS 155F030-IVBTB
40 155F040-IVBT 155F040-IVBTS 155F040-IVBTB
50 155F050-IVBT 155F050-IVBTS 155F050-IVBTB
14.60
(371)
1.83
(47)
3.16
(80)
1.75
(45)
8.0
(3.6)
65 155F065-IVBT 155F065-IVBTS 155F065-IVBTB
80 155F080-IVBT 155F080-IVBTS 155F080-IVBTB
100 155F100-IVBT 155F100-IVBTS 155F100-IVBTB
125 155F125-IVBT 155F125-IVBTS 155F125-IVBTB
23
10 23F010-IVBT 23F010-IVBTS 23F010-IVBTB
14.64
(372)
2.75
(70)
2.13
(54)
1.125
(29)
4.0
(1.8)
12 23F012-IVBT 23F012-IVBTS 23F012-IVBTB
18 23F018-IVBT 23F018-IVBTS 23F018-IVBTB
20 23F020-IVBT 23F020-IVBTS 23F020-IVBTB
25 23F025-IVBT 23F025-IVBTS 23F025-IVBTB
30 23F030-IVBT 23F030-IVBTS 23F030-IVBTB
40 23F040-IVBT 23F040-IVBTS 23F040-IVBTB
50 23F050-IVBT 23F050-IVBTS 23F050-IVBTB
*  To specify a fuse for outdoor use, change the "I" to an "O". Example: 155F050-OVBT. (Only valid for 8.3 kV, 15.5 kV, and 23 kV rated fuses.)
** For higher ratings (parallel fuses) see Tables 3 and 4.
6
Catalog Data CA132037EN
Effective October 2015